

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-22-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

10	01725314
	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
	Month Day Year  4-27-01
Name Mellon Bank, N.A.	4-27-01
Formerly Mellon Bank (East) PSFS Nat:	ional Association
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion No. 1991
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	es. Inc.
Name Monroe Systems for Busines	2 3
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	ATE O V
One Stewart Court	0 → CEE - C
Address (line 1)	CE II:
Address (line 2)	07834
Address (line 3) Denville	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party to assignment and the receiving party to assignment and the receiving party to
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Posignation must be a separate
	document from Assignment.)
OtherOther	ation Nevada
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	R OFFICE USE ONLY
MY2001 GT0N:1 00000118 76142383	
40.00 OP	ige approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and arding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, anagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
800.00 Grant Sheat: Send comments regardless to a Court Sheat: Send co	rige approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and additional states of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, arding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information, D.C. 20503. See OMB anagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB signment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
gathering the data of Information and Regulatory	elanment Practice. Do No.
Information Collection Budget Patients  Mail documents to be recor  Commissioner of Patents and 1	signment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS  signment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS  ded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002299 FRAME: 0661

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B <b>F</b>	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic F	Representative Name and Addres	S Enter for the first Receiving Pa	rty only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address <sub>Area Code</sub>	and Telephone Number 800-833-9848	
Name	TONYA CHAPPLE		
Address (line 1)	C/O CSC		
Address (line 2)	80 STATE STREET		
Address (line 3)	ALBANY, NY 12207		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	e attached conveyance document	# [6
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registi	ration Number(s) Mark if ac	ditional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration	on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to Registration Num	iber(s)
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	SEE ATTACHED	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number	of properties involved. #33	
Fee Amour	rt Fee Amount for Propert	ies Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 840.0	0
_ ·	of Payment: Enclosed		
Deposit (Enter for	Account		
		on to charge additional fees: Yes	No No
Statement To	and Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo ached copy is a true copy of the original do	regoing information is true and correct a cument. Charges to deposit account are	nd any authorized, as

Name of Person Signing Signature

indicated herein.

TONYA CHAPPLE

**Date Signed** 

Apr-26-2001 18:16 From-ROSENMAN AND COLIN LLP

+7048722723 T-863 P.004/004 F-275

## EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark	Status
76142383	1	1	LIVE
6142384	1	E-SCOPE	LIVE
4062907		POWER FOR THE NINETIES"	DEAD
73710291	1516255		LIVE
3630654	1473436	MONROE	LIVE
3630653	1451248	M	LIVE
3606583	1456469	MONROE	LIVE
3606118	1485236	M	LIVE
3589479	1425559	M	LIVE
3469049	1324227	MONROE	LIVE
3410749	1282893	MONROE	LIVE
3403888	1261731	MARC 4	LIVE
3389501	1255210	SUPERMERGE	LIVE
3389500	1255209	SUPERWORD	LIVE
3360628	1237170	EC 8800	LIVE
3344493	1229437	OC 8820	LIVE
3335427	1218228	RL-612	LIVE
3226352	1158063	MARC I	LIVE
3226310	1167242	MARC 2	TIVE
3213924	1200228	TRADER	LIVE
3128179	1155345	LCC/60	LIVE
1117235	0129029	MONROE	DEAD
2280433	0857666	A . A (001 12 C . 2077)	LIVE
2244422	0835894	CLASSMATE	LIVE
2166303	0795160	MACHINE	LIVE
2124929	0743993	MONROE	LIVE
2102493	0729853	FIGURES UNLIMITED	TIVE
2091613	0705946	MONROE	LIVE
2091612	0710574	MONROE	LIVE
2049174	0671864	KEYNOTE	DEAD
72028057	0660105	PRESIDENT	DEAD
	0652391	MONROE	DEAD
72018258 71541872	0525893	MONROE	LIVE

5303 1223 02

Apr-26-2001 18:15

From-ROSENMAN AND COLIN LLP

+7043722723

T-857 P.002/004 F-275

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Monroe Systems for Business, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of Nevada ("Borrower"), located at One Stewart Court, Denville, New Jersey, has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached Schedulg A. for which there are United States Trademark Applications and Registrations under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A (together with any and all other marks owned by Borrower at any time and from time to time, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Borrower was obligated to Mellon Bank (East) PSFS National Association. ("Lender") pursuant to a certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, together with certain other agreements, instruments and documents between Lender and Borrower providing for certain loans and advances to Borrower by Lender (hereafter collectively "Loan Documents"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated September 18, 1990 between Borrower and Lender, the Borrower has granted to Lender a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the applications therefor, and

WHEREAS, Borrower has fulfilled its obligations to Lender under said Loan and Security Agreement and said Loan Documents;

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender hereby releases the security interest in and to the Marks granted to it by Borrower in said Trademark Security Agreement and transfers any goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks back to the Borrower.

Dated: April 27, 2001.

MELLON BANK, N.A. formerly known as

MELLON BANK (East) PSFS NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name:\
Title:

VICE President

53031223.02

TRADEMARK TO-92-844 REEL: 002299 FRAME: 0664

REGORDED: 05/10/2001 \*020:01